obligations of the Lease related to alterations occurring after the First Amendment Date.  Assignor shall 
otherwise remain jointly and severally responsible for breaches or obligations of the Lease by Lessee 
pursuant to Subsection 21(b) provided that Assignor’s total liability under this subsection shall be capped 
at the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000).  

7. Lessee.  Lessee shall provide one or more personal or family trust guarantees for its obligations 
under the Lease.  The total amount liability under such guaranbtees shall not exceed Seven Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($700,000).  Such guarantees shall be in a form required by Lessor and shall be provided